of the Company included in the company's the Company's form 10-Q for the first
quarter ended March 31, 2003, included as a part of Exhibit D to this Proxy
Statement, and Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2002, included as
Exhibit E to this Proxy Statement.

   HOMECOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
   Unaudited Historical and Pro-forma Statements of Operations

   Year Ended December 31, 2002   Three Months Ended March 31, 2003
   -------------------------------------------   -------------------------------------------
   Pro-forma   Pro-forma
   HOMECOM   Adjustments   HOMECOM   HOMECOM   Adjustments   HOMECOM
   Historical   (1)   Pro-forma   Historical   (1)   Pro-forma
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Revenues   $  1,484,836   $  1,484,836   $   $   406,522   406,522   $
Cost of Revenues   1,036,961   1,036,961   250,775   250,775
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
GROSS PROFIT   447,875   447,875   155,747   155,747
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

OPERATING EXPENSES:
   Sales and marketing
   Product development
   General and administrative   517,323   339,530   177,793   86,215   56,363   29,852
   Depreciation and amortization
   Asset Impairment Charge   52,584   52,584
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total operating expenses   569,907   339,530   230,377   86,215   56,363   29,852
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Edgar Filing: HOMECOM COMMUNICATIONS INC - Form PRER14A

33

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)   (122,032)   108,345   (230,377)   69,532   99,384   (29,852)
OTHER EXPENSES (INCOME)
   Other income, net   (26,637)   (26,637)   (70,191)   (70,191)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME TAXES   (95,395)   108,345   (203,740)   139,723   99,384   40,339
   ============   ============   ============   ============   ============   ============

EARNINGS (LOSS) PER SHARE BEFORE
TAXES AND DEEMED DIVIDEND -
BASIC AND DILUTED   $   (0.007)   $   0.007   $   (0.014)   $   0.010   $   0.007   $   0.003

WEIGHTED NUMBER OF SHARES OUTSTANDING   14,199,156   14,199,156   14,199,156   14,999,156   14,999,156   14,999,156

Notes to Pro-forma Statements of Operations:
   1.   Historically, the Company was organized into five separate business
   units. The Company's reportable segments were: custom Web development
   (FAST), Internet outsourcing services (HostAmerica), Internet security
   services (HISS), internet banking, and InsureRate/FIMI. On June 9,
   1998, the Company sold substantially all of the assets of its
   HostAmerica internet outsourcing services business unit to Sage
   Acquisition Corp. On October 1, 1999 the Company sold all of its HISS
   unit to Infrastructure Defense, Inc. On January 31, 2001 the Company